# 505655001 09/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5701807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ROBERT MEACHAM	09/03/2019
JAMES RYAN JOHNSTON	09/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALTAIRE SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	1324 CLARKSON CLAYTON CENTER #167	
City:	ELLISVILLE	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63011	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16560904

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100 Email: jngo@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 ANTON BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102280.0001P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39018	
SIGNATURE:	/William W. Schaal/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_fully\_executed\_102280-0001P#page1.tif source=Assignment\_fully\_executed\_102280-0001P#page2.tif

PATENT 505655001 REEL: 050269 FRAME: 0726

### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, the undersigned, inventor(s),

James Robert Meacham		of	Corona Del Mar, California, USA
	James Ryan Johnston	of	Wildwood, Missouri, USA
(referred	to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR(	S)") have inven	ted a certain invention entitled
SYS	STEMS AND METHODS FO	R COMMERC	IAL AIRSTREAM PRETREATMENT
			ne United States of America was filed herewith
(or on	, seria	l number	); which together with related
experime	ental data, trade secret, and other	r know-how is r	eferred to hereinafter as the INVENTION;
for whice	h a patent application for Letter	s of Patent of th	ne United States of America was file); which together w

WHEREAS Altaire Systems LLC, a Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 1324 Clarkson Clayton Center, #167, Ellisville, MO 63011, USA (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTION, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application and all provisional, non-provisional, utility, design, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 050269 FRAME: 0727

Atty. Docket No. 102280.0001P

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNOR(S) or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

WITNESS my hand at _	Irrine	, CA	, this	3 day of S	aptember 2019
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	City	Sta	ite	······································	Month
James Robert Meacham		<u> </u>			
WITNESS my hand at _	ly vine City	, <u>C</u> A State	, USA Country	this <u>3</u> day	of Sept. 2019 Month
James Ryan Johnston	<				

-2-